CH \$65.00 254148

ETAS ID: TM415998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Growth Capital, LLC	FORMERLY ORIX Ventures, LLC	01/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fishbowl, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Canal Center Plaza, #500	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541485	FISHBOWL
Registration Number:	3824925	FISHBOWL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:2028357500Email:dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37773.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=fishbowl#page1.tif source=fishbowl#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0042

900394907

source=fishbowl#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0043

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Fishbowl, Inc.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

January 26, 2017

WHEREAS, Fishbowl, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having its principal offices at 44 Canal Center Plaza, #500, Alexandria, VA 22314 owns the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Agreement dated as of April 22, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (f/k/a ORIX Ventures, LLC) (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2016 at Reel 5776, Frame 0726.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0044 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (f/k/a ORIX Ventures, LLC)

By: ______ Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

Address:

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Fishbowl	2541485	Feb. 19, 2002
Fishbowl	3824925	July 27, 2010
Fishbowl	TMA807186	September 21, 2011
Fishbowl	009180688	November 30, 2010

141228933 v2

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0046